FORM PTO-1594 P F	-23-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
7 6 7012 H	Patent and Trademark Office M NN 01956389			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulus and 11au	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party (less): Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sorvall Products, L.P.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Description/TAB ☐ Other Financial Institution	Address: 31 Pecks Lane Street Address: Street Address			
Date of execution of attached Document: May 1, 1998 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Newtown State/Country: CT ZIP: 06470 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Corporation			
 ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Description/TAB 	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/722213 and 75/013670.	B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 1,834,379; 1,842,284; 803,052; 1,525,412; 1,899,584; 1,818,398; 1,899,590; 1,959,224; 1,899,589			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No.			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: I I			
Name: Dennis P. Cawley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$290.00			
Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	☑ Enclosed			
Washington Square, Suite 1100 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20036-5304	8. Deposit account number: 50-2036			
	Atty. Dkt. No.: 87289.1			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infordocument.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Dennis P. Cawley Name of Person Signing	gnature Date Date			
	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: No. of Pages: 5			
C+481				
C:482 250.00 UP /	4			

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this Later day of May 1998, by Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, successor by merger to Bank of America Illinois, a national banking association, as Agent on behalf of itself and various financial institutions which may now or hereafter become parties thereto ("Lenders"), having an office at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697 ("B of A"), in favor of Sorvall Products, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located at 31 Pecks Lane, Newtown, Connecticut 06470.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, B of A hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all trademarks, including all tradenames, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Collateral Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on October 16, 1996, at Reel 1488 Frame 0537, dated as of June 28, 1996 (the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties under said Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and B of A hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon B of A's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, as Agent on behalf of itself and the Lenders

Name: \

JAY McKEOWN

Title:

Assistant Vice President

2759.084

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illhois)	
STATE OF Tillhois) COUNTY OF Cook)	
personally known to me to be the same instrument appeared before me this day in	a Notary Public in and for and residing in said TIFY THAT
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARIA PAGGAO Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12-31-2000	My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0490

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CLEARCRIMP	1,834,379	05/03/94
SOFTSPIN	1,842,284	06/28/94
SORVALL	803,052	02/01/66
SPIN-RIGHT	1,525,412	02/21/89
SUPER-LITE	1,899,584	06/13/95
TC6	1,818,398	01/25/94
ULTRA 80	1,899,590	06/13/95
ULTRA PRO	1,959,224	02/27/96
ULTRACRIMP	1,899,589	06/13/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0491

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
QUIKSET	74/722213	08/29/95
WATCHLOG	75/013670	11/01/95

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0492